equipment necessary for Vendor to perform its obligations under this Agreement as set forth in 
the attached Exhibit A - Scope of Work. The Scope of Work under this Agreement may only be 
adjusted by written amendment executed by both parties.  

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Vendor a limiting amount of ONE HUNDRED TWO 
THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($102,300) (the “Contract Sum”) over 
the contract term as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory performance 
of services in accordance with the Contract Documents.  The pricing under this Agreement may 
only be adjusted by written amendment executed by both parties.

[...]

Vendor shall name City as an additional insured under the insurance 
policy.   

17. GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE.  Vendor shall procure and maintain, for the life of this 
Agreement, commercial general liability insurance with minimum coverage limits not less than: 

A. Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per occurrence and Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000) aggregate limit for bodily injury, property damage, and personal and 
advertising injury; and  

B. Coverage for contractual liability is also required.  

C. City, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, and its officials, employees, and volunteers